
Driscoll School Project

Building Commission 
Agenda

1.   Construction Update (Gilbane)

2. Schedule Commentary

3. Quality Update

4. Budget Update

5. Project Approvals

6. Upcoming Meetings

7. New Business

08/13/24



Schedule Commentary

Phase 2

08/13/24

The most current information indicates a partial turnover 
of play spaces for 9/3/24 and wider completion for 
9/18/24. We have concerns about exactly how much 
space will be available on 9/3, and how the remaining 
areas will be completed while school is in session.



Driscoll School Project

Quality Update

Phase 2

08/13/24

McPhail Associates had a full-time person on 
site daily during the geothermal well system 
installation. They have also been monitoring 
the removal of excavated material that is 
being trucked off site.



Driscoll School Project

Budget Update

All Amendments and Change Orders 
have been included in the Budget to 
show impact to the Budget.

▪ Change Order #41 for $15,622.00

Budget Transfer from Construction 
Contingency:
To CO  $15,622.00

08/13/24



Driscoll School Project

Budget Update

5% of ‘Balance to Spend’= $   354,064

08/13/24

▪ Committed:  98%

▪ Expended:  92%

▪ Construction Expended: 93%

▪ Construction Progress: 96%

Status of Contingencies
Construction Contingency  $2,127,333
Owner Contingency             $     16,357
 Total                             $2,143,690

Pending
Estimated                             $   131,358
 Total:                             $   131,358

Remaining Total:         $2,275,048



Driscoll School Project
Project Approvals – Invoices

TOTAL = $2,742,802.71

08/13/24



Driscoll School Project
CM Change Order No. 41

08/13/24



* Change Percentages are based on percentage of GMP value of $94,298,030 08/13/24

0.17% AHJ

(0.07%) CD

1.50% E/O

5.85%OSC

0.26% UC

CHANGE ORDERS BY REASON

AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

$      163,836.00 $      (63,872.00) $  1,414,865.00 $  5,520,454.20 $      246,458.00 

AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

0.17% -0.07% 1.50% 5.85% 0.26%

0.17% AHJ

(0.07%) CD

1.50% E/O1.07%OSC

0.26% UC

CHANGE ORDERS BY REASON

AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

Value of Change Order without Geothermal:  $2,772,484             Value of Change Orders with Geothermal:   $7,281,741

$      163,836.00 $      (63,872.00) $  1,414,865.00 $  1,011,197.20 $      246,458.00 

AHJ CD E/O OSC UC

0.17% -0.07% 1.50% 1.07% 0.26%



Driscoll School Project

Upcoming Meetings

▪ 09/10/24: Building Commission

New Business

08/13/24


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9

